
 
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KARNATAKA 

        SURATHKAL, SRINIVASNAGAR, MANGALORE-575025 
 

 

Date: 05.02.2025 

Corrigendum No. 01 

This is with reference to the tender notification for BOD Incubator, Tender Reference No: 

NITK/CHE/IRG/NABL/24-25/BOD/1074 Dated: 07.01.2025, There are following corrections: 

1. Last Date and Time for submission of tender is extended up to 03.00 p.m. on 10.02.2025 

2. Date of opening of technical bid: 10.02.2025 at 04.00pm 

Additions/corrections to Technical Specification: 

1. Capacity reduced to 3001 (from 735L); dimensions: Internal - 56x45x120 cm, External - 71x76x188 cm. 

2. Control system must include a digital display, PT100 sensor, and microcontroller-based PID controller with 

500-line memory for recording, storing, and printing set/process values, date & time, and variable print 

intervals, with RS-485 communication for PC interface. 

3. Certifications required: IQ, OQ, PQ documents, Material Test Certificates, Calibration Reports, and 21CFR-

PART11 compliance for software. 

4. Material: Corrosion-resistant preferred; 3" CFC-free PUF insulation mandatory, with a see- through acrylic 

door (with illumination) and a 50mm validation port. 

Proof for above mentioned specifications must be attached to the tender doc 

 

  

              Sd/-                       Sd/- 
      Prof. P. E Jagadeesh Babu                                                                      HoD 
                       (Buyer)                                                                     Department of Chemical Engineering 


